408 ‘ INDEX.

Hunter, Mrs. Wilbert V.—
To pay pension to (Vetoed)
Hyattsville—
Authorized to do road maintenance work without
contract

Indian Head—
Boundaries—To extend

Inheritance Tax—
Commissions of Clerks of Courts and Registers of
Wills increased
To amend law and to provide for reciprocity as to
collection of taxes on estates of non-resident
decedents

Injuries—
When releases as to damages are voidable.............
Investments—

National Housing Acts—Securities made legal
(Vetoed)

J.
Justices of the Peace—

Allegany County—Appointment, duties, etc...
Montgomery County—Police Justices
Receiving Stolen Goods—Jurisdiction in certain

cases
Wicomico County—Jurisdiction increased
Wicomico County—People’s Court

K.
Kent County—

Acts adding, amending or repealing sections of
Article 15 of the Code of Public Local Laws:

Sec 156A amended
Galena—County Treasurer to collect taxes on
motor vehicles

Road Bonds—Authorized to issue

L.
La Plata—
Volunteer Fire Department-—Payments to....
Water Bonds—Authorized to issue
Laurel—
Volunteer Fire Department—Increase in levy for

Chap.

63

70

80

107

124

38

155

153
139

106

23
11

103

103
141

51
35

59

Page
173

182

192

231

265

106

369

359
312

228

83
41

223

223
316

124
102

140



