INDEX.

Hunter, Mrs. Wilbert V.—	Chap.	Page
To pay pension to (Vetoed)	63	173
Hyattsville—		
Authorized to do road maintenance work without contract	70	182
I.		
Indian Head— Boundaries—To extend	80	192
Inheritance Tax—		
Commissions of Clerks of Courts and Registers of Wills increased	107	231
To amend law and to provide for reciprocity as to		
collection of taxes on estates of non-resident	101	0.05
decedents	124	265
Injuries—	90	. 400
When releases as to damages are voidable	38	106
Investments—		
National Housing Acts—Securities made legal (Vetoed)	155	369
(Vetocu)	100	900
J.		
Justices of the Peace—	`	
Allegany County—Appointment, duties, etc	153	359
Montgomery County—Police Justices	139	312
Receiving Stolen Goods—Jurisdiction in certain cases	106	22 8
Wicomico County—Jurisdiction increased	23	83
Wicomico County—People's Court	11	41
Kent County—		
Acts adding, amending or repealing sections of Article 15 of the Code of Public Local Laws:		
Sec 156A amended	103	223
Galena—County Treasurer to collect taxes on		
motor vehicles	103	223
Road Bonds—Authorized to issue	141	316
L.		
La Plata—	F-1	101
Volunteer Fire Department—Payments to	51 35	124 102
Laurel—	99	102
Volunteer Fire Department—Increase in levy for	59	140